
Monmouth (3-2) -vs- IU Indy (1-4)
2/8/2026 at Spartanburg, SC (Hope Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Roush, Lily (1-0)
Loss: Isabella Bonacci (0-2)
HBP: Garland, Kaylen, Roush, Lily
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Anthony Warden First: Erica Bradley Third Base: Russell McLachlan 
Start: 10:28 AM   Time: 2:04   Attendance: 104   Weather: 29 degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Monmouth 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 3
IU Indy 0 0 0 0 3 0 X 3 10 0

Monmouth 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dominuque Lopez cf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Kylee McLain lf 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
    Sammy Miller pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Giana Scotti ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Clare Picone ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mackenzie Bloss dp 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
    Liv Smith pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tessa Thompson rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Bri Lawson 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ella Stevinson 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Kaitlynn Place c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Gianna Stern 3b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Isabella Bonacci p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alissa Eimont p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 4 3 4 4 7

2B: Bri Lawson (1)
HR: Dominuque Lopez (1)
SF: Mackenzie Bloss (1)
SB: Dominuque Lopez (1); Tessa Thompson (1); Kaitlynn Place (1)
HBP: Giana Scotti (1); Mackenzie Bloss (1)
E: Kaitlynn Place (1); Gianna Stern (1); Isabella Bonacci (1)

IU Indy 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Blackwell, Adeline ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
McPhearson, Paige lf 3 1 2 1 1 1 1
Kable, Molly c/3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Cowan, Kennedy 3b/rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Dickerson, Callie 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Dela Cruz, Kalilah pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Candler, Tori rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
    Stephens, Piper pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rosenbaum, Reese c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kavanaugh, Karley 2b 3 0 2 1 0 0 1
    Dominion, Pallas 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pfeiffer, Kinsey dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Powell, Ana ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Munson, Mae cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Garland, Kaylen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Roush, Lily p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 10 3 2 2 8

2B: McPhearson, Paige (1)
SB: Candler, Tori (1)
CS: Blackwell, Adeline (1)

Monmouth IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Isabella Bonacci (L, 0-2) 5.0 9 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 23 25 6 6 78
Alissa Eimont 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 11
Totals 10 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 27 29 6 8 89

IU Indy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Garland, Kaylen 2.0 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 7 11 3 2 44
Roush, Lily (W, 1-0) 5.0 1 0 0 2 4 0 0 1 0 16 19 8 3 64
Totals 4 2 2 4 4 0 0 2 0 23 30 11 5 108



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Monmouth - Top of 1st MON IUI
Dominuque Lo homered to left field, RBI (2-1 KBB). 1 0
Kylee McLain walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 1 0
Giana Scotti hit by pitch (0-0); Kylee McLain advanced to second. 1 0
Mackenzie Bl flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-2 BFFFB); Giana Scotti advanced to second; Kylee McLain out at
second ss unassisted, runner left early. 1 0
Tessa Thomps grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBSFB). 1 0

IU Indy - Bottom of 1st MON IUI
Blackwell, A singled to shortstop (1-1 BK). 1 0
Blackwell, A out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0
McPhearson, doubled to center field (2-1 KBB). 1 0
Kable, Molly singled to shortstop (0-2 KK). 1 0
Cowan, Kenne reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBF); Kable, Molly out at second ss to 2b; McPhearson,
advanced to third. 1 0
Dickerson, C reached on an error by 3b (0-1 F); Cowan, Kenne advanced to second. 1 0
Candler, Tor reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); Dickerson, C out at second ss to 2b. 1 0

Monmouth - Top of 2nd MON IUI
Bri Lawson doubled to left center (1-2 KFB). 1 0
Ella Stevins popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 1 0
Kaitlynn Pla singled to right field (0-1 F); Bri Lawson advanced to third. 1 0
Kaitlynn Pla stole second. 1 0
Gianna Stern grounded out to ss, RBI (2-2 SSBB); Kaitlynn Pla advanced to third; Bri Lawson scored. 2 0
Dominuque Lo walked (3-2 KBBSBB). 2 0
Dominuque Lo stole second. 2 0
Kylee McLain popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 2 0

IU Indy - Bottom of 2nd MON IUI
Kavanaugh, K singled to left center (0-1 K). 2 0
Pfeiffer, Ki struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 2 0
Munson, Mae singled, bunt (1-0 B); Kavanaugh, K advanced to second. 2 0
Blackwell, A reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Munson, Mae advanced to second; Kavanaugh, K out at
third ss to 3b. 2 0
McPhearson, singled through the right side, RBI (3-2 KBBFFB); Blackwell, A advanced to second; Munson,
Mae advanced to third. 2 0
Kable, Molly flied out to lf (1-2 BKF). 2 0

Monmouth - Top of 3rd MON IUI
Roush, Lily to p for Garland, Kay. 2 0
Giana Scotti popped up to ss (1-0 B). 2 0
Mackenzie Bl hit by pitch (1-0 B). 2 0
Tessa Thomps walked (3-0 BBBB); Mackenzie Bl advanced to second. 2 0
Liv Smith pinch ran for Mackenzie Bl. 2 0
Bri Lawson flied out to lf (1-2 KBK); Liv Smith advanced to third. 2 0
Tessa Thomps stole second. 2 0
Ella Stevins flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 0

IU Indy - Bottom of 3rd MON IUI
Cowan, Kenne singled, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by p (0-0). 2 0
Dickerson, C grounded out to 2b (0-1 F); Cowan, Kenne advanced to third. 2 0
Candler, Tor reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Cowan, Kenne out at home ss to c. 2 0
Stephens, Pi pinch ran for Candler, Tor. 2 0
Kavanaugh, K popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 2 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Monmouth - Top of 4th MON IUI
Candler, Tor to rf for Stephens, Pi. 2 0
Kaitlynn Pla popped up to 1b (3-2 KBFBB). 2 0
Gianna Stern struck out looking (2-2 FBKBK). 2 0
Dominuque Lo flied out to rf (3-1 BBBF). 2 0

IU Indy - Bottom of 4th MON IUI
Pfeiffer, Ki popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 0
Munson, Mae grounded out to p (2-2 KFBB). 2 0
Blackwell, A flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 2 0

Monmouth - Top of 5th MON IUI
Kylee McLain struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 2 0
Clare Picone pinch hit for Giana Scotti. 2 0
Clare Picone flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 2 0
Mackenzie Bl to dp for Liv Smith. 2 0
Mackenzie Bl walked (3-1 FBBBB). 2 0
Tessa Thomps struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 0

IU Indy - Bottom of 5th MON IUI
Giana Scotti to ss for Clare Picone. 2 0
McPhearson, walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
Kable, Molly flied out to cf (0-2 SKF). 2 0
Cowan, Kenne lined out to ss (1-0 B). 2 0
McPhearson, advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Dickerson, C walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Dela Cruz, K pinch ran for Dickerson, C. 2 0
Candler, Tor singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Dela Cruz, K advanced to third; McPhearson, scored. 2 1
Candler, Tor stole second; Dela Cruz, K scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 2 2
Kavanaugh, K singled up the middle, out at first 2b to 1b, RBI (0-1 K); Candler, Tor scored. 2 3

Monmouth - Top of 6th MON IUI
Dickerson, C to 1b for Dela Cruz, K. 2 3
Bri Lawson grounded out to p (1-1 FB). 2 3
Ella Stevins struck out looking (1-2 BFKFK). 2 3
Kaitlynn Pla grounded out to ss (2-1 BBS). 2 3

IU Indy - Bottom of 6th MON IUI
Alissa Eimon to p for Isabella Bon. 2 3
Powell, Ana pinch hit for Pfeiffer, Ki. 2 3
Powell, Ana grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 2 3
Munson, Mae singled up the middle (0-2 SF). 2 3
Blackwell, A reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Munson, Mae out at second 3b to 2b. 2 3
McPhearson, struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 2 3

Monmouth - Top of 7th MON IUI
Kable, Molly to 3b. 2 3
Cowan, Kenne to rf. 2 3
Rosenbaum, R to c for Candler, Tor. 2 3
Dominion, Pa to 2b for Kavanaugh, K. 2 3
Gianna Stern flied out to rf (0-1 F). 2 3
Dominuque Lo grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 3



Kylee McLain singled to second base. 2 3
Sammy Miller pinch ran for Kylee McLain. 2 3
Giana Scotti popped up to 1b (2-1 BKB). 2 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

IU Indy - Bottom of 7th MON IUI


